
       

 

 
1994 E Lake Dr, Casselberry, FL 32707. 407-699-5277.  www.orlandohindutemple.org 

May 28, 2024  
 

IMPORTANT NOTICE TO DEVOTEES 
 

Dear Devotees,  

 

RE: Notice of General Body Meeting - Sunday, June 30, 2024  

 

In accordance with the Bylaws of the Hindu Society of Central Florida, Inc, the 

General Body meeting of the HSCF will be held on Sunday, June 30, 2024 from 

11:00 AM to 1:00 PM at the Temple Community Hall. You are cordially invited to 

attend the meeting to hear the reports presented by the various Committee 

Chairs.  
 

Agenda: 
❖ President's Report 

❖ Treasurer's Report  

❖ Committee Reports 

❖ Questions and Answers  
 

Proxy Form – If you are unable to attend the meeting, you may allow the Secretary 

of HSCF submit your proxy for attendance so that we may achieve quorum. Please 

return the proxy form to the temple office by mail or in-person or email to 

secretary@hscforlando.org to reach the temple office by no later than Saturday, 

June 29, 2024, 6:00 PM. Please note that this proxy is ONLY for General Body 

Meeting Quorum requirement.  
 

We hope to see you at the GBM. Should you have any questions, please reach 

out to me at secretary@hscforlando.org.  
 

A member may submit a written request to the Secretary of the GC at 

secretary@hscforlando.org at least 10 days prior to the meeting and suggest 

agenda for any new business for consideration at the General Body Meeting.  

 

Sincerely,  

Raju Amin 

 

 

Secretary, HSCF Governing Council 

President 
Mr. Promod Dubey (2024-2025) 
407-221-5616 president@hscforlando.org 
  
Vice President 
Mr. Indrasena Kasireddy (2024-2025) 
407-443-2628 vicepresident@hscforlando.org 
  
Secretary 
Mr. Raju Amin (2024-2025) 
321-277-3660 secretary@hscforlando.org 
  
Treasurer 
Mr. Kamalesh Shah (2024-2025) 
321-689-6368 treasurer@hscforlando.org 
  
Past President/Chair 
Dr. Sampathkumar Shanmugam (2022-2023) 
407-782-3007 pastpresident@hscforlando.org 
  
Communications Committee Chair 
Mr. Viren Chauhan (2024-2025) 
678-386-6141 communications@hscforlando.org 
  
Education Committee Chair 
Dr. Sambasiva Mangalampalli (2023-2024) 
407-782-3419 education@hscforlando.org 
  
Fixed Assets Committee Chair 
Mr. Prashant Saoji (2023-2024) 
321-460-0800 fixedassets@hscforlando.org 
  
Canteen Committee Chair 
Mr. Karthik Balasubramanian (2023-2024) 
407-221-8852 canteen@hscforlando.org  
 
Patron Member 
Mr. Anshu Jain (2024-2025) 
407-448-3575 GCpatron@hscforlando.org 
  
Programs Committee Chair 
Ms. Rajarajeshwari Venkataraman (2023-2024) 
407-574-1814 programs@hscforlando.org 
  
Religious Committee Chair 
Mr. Mahesh Kapadia (2023-2024) 
407-902-8634 religious@hscforlando.org 
  
Repairs & Maintenance Committee Chair 
Mr. Ketan Patel (2023-2024) 
321-662-3584 socialservices@hscforlando.org 
  
Social Services Committee Chair 
Mr. Thirumavalvan Murugaiyan (2024-2025) 
407-810-5999 maintenance@hscforlando.org 
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